
Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Clas Crew
T 1 P T2 P T3 P T4 P T5 P T6 P Sub OA

No Crew

1 2 M.Francis/K.Lemon 53 81 83 35 32 b 284 1 1 M.Francis/K.Lemon

2 2 L.Shaw/C.Shaw 53 82 84 38 32 b 289 3 2 L.Shaw/C.Shaw

3 1 D.Burns/D.Burns 57 81 84 36 32 b 290 4 3 D.Burns/D.Burns

4 2 T.Ferguson/P.McAtamney 51 83 82 36 32 b 284 1 4 T.Ferguson/P.McAtamney

5 2 M.Loughran/B.Mooney 51 10 c 84 83 36 32 b 296 5 5 M.Loughran/B.Mooney

6 1 F.Lenehan/D.Johnston 55 87 93 39 37 311 22 6 F.Lenehan/D.Johnston

7 2 J.Brien/K.Walker 7 J.Brien/K.Walker

8 1 N.Ferguson/R.Hamilton 57 90 95 40 30 30 s 342 44 8 N.Ferguson/R.Hamilton

9 3 H.Robinson/K.Hall 59 90 90 39 32 310 20 9 H.Robinson/K.Hall

10 4 N.Fletcher/L.Fletcher 54 96 91 40 32 313 24 10 N.Fletcher/L.Fletcher

11 3 D.Millar/G.Millar 59 90 95 39 33 316 28 11 D.Millar/G.Millar

12 4 M.Walker/R.Walker 55 10 c 84 87 36 32 b 304 11 12 M.Walker/R.Walker

14 6 D.Brogan/E.Loughridge 58 91 88 37 97 f 371 47 14 D.Brogan/E.Loughridge

15 4 M.Gillis/A.Gillis 56 86 90 38 32 b 302 9 15 M.Gillis/A.Gillis

16 4 S.McKeown/S.McCaughey 55 86 86 37 40 304 11 16 S.McKeown/S.McCaughey

17 3 R.Cox/J.O'Niell 58 92 88 38 44 320 32 17 R.Cox/J.O'Niell

18 4 P.Hogg/I.Pollock 55 88 90 38 38 309 18 18 P.Hogg/I.Pollock

19 4 R.Pitts/G.Henry 19 R.Pitts/G.Henry

20 4 G.Hughes/P.Hughes 58 90 90 39 32 b 309 18 20 G.Hughes/P.Hughes

21 4 G.Magee/M.Gregg 59 90 95 40 32 316 28 21 G.Magee/M.Gregg

22 4 S.Brien/J.Brien 52 10 c 87 85 36 36 306 15 22 S.Brien/J.Brien

23 4 P.McKenna/J.Mylee 65 91 91 38 39 324 33 23 P.McKenna/J.Mylee

24 3 M.O'Donnell/M.O'Donnell 55 85 90 38 32 b 300 8 24 M.O'Donnell/M.O'Donnell

25 4 A.McGuckin/T.Dillon 57 10 c 84 85 37 32 b 305 13 25 A.McGuckin/T.Dillon

26 4 H.Barr/M.McQueen 55 10 c 84 88 38 32 b 307 17 26 H.Barr/M.McQueen

27 4 J.Stirrup/E.McKenna 55 87 86 38 32 b 298 6 27 J.Stirrup/E.McKenna

28 3 C.Dunne/R.Haslett 61 90 89 41 33 314 26 28 C.Dunne/R.Haslett

29 3 R.Hall/N.Anderson 63 88 88 36 97 f 372 48 29 R.Hall/N.Anderson

30 4 R.Robinson/D.Harrison 57 87 86 36 32 298 6 30 R.Robinson/D.Harrison

31 6 G.Quigley/C.McClements 55 96 90 38 97 f 376 49 31 G.Quigley/C.McClements

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Clas Crew
T 1 P T2 P T3 P T4 P T5 P T6 P Sub OA

No Crew

32 6 R.Nesbitt/T.Tbc 32 R.Nesbitt/T.Tbc

34 6 E.Shaw/J.Shaw 55 89 88 38 32 b 302 9 34 E.Shaw/J.Shaw

36 6 M.Thompson/K.Thompson 60 89 88 41 35 313 24 36 M.Thompson/K.Thompson

37 6 A.Hayes/A.Robinson 37 A.Hayes/A.Robinson

38 6 N.McKenna/N.McKenna 54 120 202 m 37 42 455 51 38 N.McKenna/N.McKenna

39 6 D.McKeown/R.McIvor 55 93 90 38 39 315 27 39 D.McKeown/R.McIvor

40 6 L.Roberts/G.Roberts 77 94 99 40 35 345 45 40 L.Roberts/G.Roberts

41 6 H.O'Boyle/A.Mitchell 90 F 94 88 37 32 b 341 41 41 H.O'Boyle/A.Mitchell

42 6 G.McMillen/J.Garrett 56 88 91 39 32 306 15 42 G.McMillen/J.Garrett

43 5 D.Martin/P.Beatty 56 88 91 38 32 b 305 13 43 D.Martin/P.Beatty

44 6 L.McLean/M.Porter 58 90 91 39 32 310 20 44 L.McLean/M.Porter

45 5 J.Allen/T.Crosby 80 92 94 40 35 341 41 45 J.Allen/T.Crosby

46 6 A.Thompson/J.Hazelton 63 90 89 38 47 327 36 46 A.Thompson/J.Hazelton

47 5 S.Cleary/R.O'Neill 61 10 c 98 96 41 35 341 41 47 S.Cleary/R.O'Neill

48 6 S.Black/C.McCoosh 57 10 c 94 88 38 29 60 s 376 49 48 S.Black/C.McCoosh

49 6 J.Watson/B.Reid 61 90 90 38 32 311 22 49 J.Watson/B.Reid

50 5 F.McAleer/J.O'Brien 92 103 93 39 37 364 46 50 F.McAleer/J.O'Brien

51 6 C.Nelson/D.Ghent 70 89 89 38 39 325 35 51 C.Nelson/D.Ghent

53 6 A.McCloskey/S.McTaggart 90 m 87 86 36 32 b 331 38 53 A.McCloskey/S.McTaggart

54 6 C.Manley/A.Brown 64 113 89 38 32 336 40 54 C.Manley/A.Brown

56 5 R.McLaughlin/M.McBrearty 67 90 95 39 33 324 33 56 R.McLaughlin/M.McBrearty

57 6 M.Smyth/C.Smyth 59 96 93 39 32 319 31 57 M.Smyth/C.Smyth

58 5 M.Hood/G.Hood 60 91 92 40 33 316 28 58 M.Hood/G.Hood

59 5 T.Kelly/N.Hamilton 67 96 95 40 35 333 39 59 T.Kelly/N.Hamilton

60 6 R.McIvor/T.Tba 60 R.McIvor/T.Tba

61 6 C.Loftus/J.McErlean 59 84 86 37 33 30 s 329 37 61 C.Loftus/J.McErlean

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Clas Crew
T7 P T8 P T9 P T10 P T11 P T12 P Sub Total OA

No Crew

1 2 M.Francis/K.Lemon 97 49 82 81 34 32 b 375 659 2 1 M.Francis/K.Lemon

2 2 L.Shaw/C.Shaw 94 50 84 83 37 32 b 380 669 4 2 L.Shaw/C.Shaw

3 1 D.Burns/D.Burns 92 49 81 85 36 32 b 375 665 3 3 D.Burns/D.Burns

4 2 T.Ferguson/P.McAtamney 91 50 83 81 35 32 b 372 656 1 4 T.Ferguson/P.McAtamney

5 2 M.Loughran/B.Mooney 93 56 85 82 36 32 b 384 680 5 5 M.Loughran/B.Mooney

6 1 F.Lenehan/D.Johnston 98 53 87 85 38 32 b 393 704 17 6 F.Lenehan/D.Johnston

7 2 J.Brien/K.Walker 7 J.Brien/K.Walker

8 1 N.Ferguson/R.Hamilton 98 52 85 85 37 97 f 454 796 45 8 N.Ferguson/R.Hamilton

9 3 H.Robinson/K.Hall 100 56 89 88 39 32 404 714 21 9 H.Robinson/K.Hall

10 4 N.Fletcher/L.Fletcher 100 53 88 91 38 32 b 402 715 22 10 N.Fletcher/L.Fletcher

11 3 D.Millar/G.Millar 103 56 87 90 38 35 409 725 27 11 D.Millar/G.Millar

12 4 M.Walker/R.Walker 96 52 85 84 36 33 386 690 9 12 M.Walker/R.Walker

14 6 D.Brogan/E.Loughridge 103 53 89 86 37 32 b 400 771 42 14 D.Brogan/E.Loughridge

15 4 M.Gillis/A.Gillis 98 55 86 86 38 32 b 395 697 11 15 M.Gillis/A.Gillis

16 4 S.McKeown/S.McCaughey 96 52 93 84 36 32 b 393 697 11 16 S.McKeown/S.McCaughey

17 3 R.Cox/J.O'Niell 101 52 84 89 38 32 b 396 716 23 17 R.Cox/J.O'Niell

18 4 P.Hogg/I.Pollock 97 52 87 87 37 32 b 392 701 16 18 P.Hogg/I.Pollock

19 4 R.Pitts/G.Henry 19 R.Pitts/G.Henry

20 4 G.Hughes/P.Hughes 103 58 90 88 38 32 b 409 718 24 20 G.Hughes/P.Hughes

21 4 G.Magee/M.Gregg 103 56 89 90 39 32 b 409 725 27 21 G.Magee/M.Gregg

22 4 S.Brien/J.Brien 94 54 86 82 36 32 b 384 690 9 22 S.Brien/J.Brien

23 4 P.McKenna/J.Mylee 95 50 40 c,s 90 87 36 32 b 430 754 36 23 P.McKenna/J.Mylee

24 3 M.O'Donnell/M.O'Donnell 101 55 84 90 38 32 b 400 700 14 24 M.O'Donnell/M.O'Donnell

25 4 A.McGuckin/T.Dillon 98 49 83 86 36 32 b 384 689 8 25 A.McGuckin/T.Dillon

26 4 H.Barr/M.McQueen 98 52 85 30 js 86 39 32 b 422 729 30 26 H.Barr/M.McQueen

27 4 J.Stirrup/E.McKenna 97 50 91 83 35 32 b 388 686 7 27 J.Stirrup/E.McKenna

28 3 C.Dunne/R.Haslett 111 62 10 c 87 90 40 32 432 746 34 28 C.Dunne/R.Haslett

29 3 R.Hall/N.Anderson 101 53 88 86 36 97 f 461 833 46 29 R.Hall/N.Anderson

30 4 R.Robinson/D.Harrison 96 51 86 86 36 32 b 387 685 6 30 R.Robinson/D.Harrison

31 6 G.Quigley/C.McClements 31 G.Quigley/C.McClements

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Clas Crew
T7 P T8 P T9 P T10 P T11 P T12 P Sub Total OA

No Crew

32 6 R.Nesbitt/T.Tbc 32 R.Nesbitt/T.Tbc

34 6 E.Shaw/J.Shaw 99 52 88 87 37 32 b 395 697 11 34 E.Shaw/J.Shaw

36 6 M.Thompson/K.Thompson 103 57 93 91 38 32 414 727 29 36 M.Thompson/K.Thompson

37 6 A.Hayes/A.Robinson 37 A.Hayes/A.Robinson

38 6 N.McKenna/N.McKenna 98 52 86 85 36 32 b 389 844 47 38 N.McKenna/N.McKenna

39 6 D.McKeown/R.McIvor 106 57 93 89 38 32 415 730 31 39 D.McKeown/R.McIvor

40 6 L.Roberts/G.Roberts 104 60 91 92 38 32 417 762 38 40 L.Roberts/G.Roberts

41 6 H.O'Boyle/A.Mitchell 98 52 89 86 37 32 b 394 735 32 41 H.O'Boyle/A.Mitchell

42 6 G.McMillen/J.Garrett 102 54 85 88 38 32 b 399 705 18 42 G.McMillen/J.Garrett

43 5 D.Martin/P.Beatty 99 52 88 87 37 32 b 395 700 14 43 D.Martin/P.Beatty

44 6 L.McLean/M.Porter 102 58 90 90 39 32 b 411 721 25 44 L.McLean/M.Porter

45 5 J.Allen/T.Crosby 107 71 91 91 40 32 432 773 43 45 J.Allen/T.Crosby

46 6 A.Thompson/J.Hazelton 98 60 10 c 89 88 42 32 b 419 746 34 46 A.Thompson/J.Hazelton

47 5 S.Cleary/R.O'Neill 109 59 92 93 40 34 427 768 41 47 S.Cleary/R.O'Neill

48 6 S.Black/C.McCoosh 99 58 88 87 38 32 b 402 778 44 48 S.Black/C.McCoosh

49 6 J.Watson/B.Reid 101 53 87 89 37 32 b 399 710 19 49 J.Watson/B.Reid

50 5 F.McAleer/J.O'Brien 238 m 64 10 c 91 94 39 36 572 936 49 50 F.McAleer/J.O'Brien

51 6 C.Nelson/D.Ghent 100 54 89 90 38 39 410 735 32 51 C.Nelson/D.Ghent

53 6 A.McCloskey/S.McTaggart 96 57 87 83 36 32 b 391 722 26 53 A.McCloskey/S.McTaggart

54 6 C.Manley/A.Brown 54 C.Manley/A.Brown

56 5 R.McLaughlin/M.McBrearty 112 67 90 90 38 36 433 757 37 56 R.McLaughlin/M.McBrearty

57 6 M.Smyth/C.Smyth 103 90 c,s,m 93 91 38 32 447 766 40 57 M.Smyth/C.Smyth

58 5 M.Hood/G.Hood 238 m 55 91 91 39 33 547 863 48 58 M.Hood/G.Hood

59 5 T.Kelly/N.Hamilton 107 62 94 91 39 36 429 762 38 59 T.Kelly/N.Hamilton

60 6 R.McIvor/T.Tba 60 R.McIvor/T.Tba

61 6 C.Loftus/J.McErlean 96 50 83 84 37 32 b 382 711 20 61 C.Loftus/J.McErlean

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Crew
T13 P T14 P T15 P T16 P T17 P T18 P Sub

Grand 

Total
OA CL

No Clas Crew

1 M.Francis/K.Lemon 90 48 81 80 35 32 b 366 1025 1 1st OA 1 2 M.Francis/K.Lemon

2 L.Shaw/C.Shaw 92 48 83 81 36 32 b 372 1041 4 2 2 2 L.Shaw/C.Shaw

3 D.Burns/D.Burns 92 48 80 82 35 32 b 369 1034 3 1 3 1 D.Burns/D.Burns

4 T.Ferguson/P.McAtamney 90 47 89 81 36 32 b 375 1031 2 1 4 2 T.Ferguson/P.McAtamney

5 M.Loughran/B.Mooney 94 48 85 82 37 32 b 378 1058 5 3 5 2 M.Loughran/B.Mooney

6 F.Lenehan/D.Johnston 96 51 85 88 36 32 b 388 1092 15 2 6 1 F.Lenehan/D.Johnston

7 J.Brien/K.Walker 7 2 J.Brien/K.Walker

8 N.Ferguson/R.Hamilton 93 50 88 84 35 28 30 s 408 1204 42 3 8 1 N.Ferguson/R.Hamilton

9 H.Robinson/K.Hall 99 55 89 89 37 32 b 401 1115 24 2 9 3 H.Robinson/K.Hall

10 N.Fletcher/L.Fletcher 97 51 88 86 37 32 b 391 1106 21 9 10 4 N.Fletcher/L.Fletcher

11 D.Millar/G.Millar 99 51 86 87 37 32 b 392 1117 25 3 11 3 D.Millar/G.Millar

12 M.Walker/R.Walker 104 51 83 83 35 32 b 388 1078 10 5 12 4 M.Walker/R.Walker

14 D.Brogan/E.Loughridge 97 59 88 85 37 32 b 398 1169 36 12 14 6 D.Brogan/E.Loughridge

15 M.Gillis/A.Gillis 96 53 86 85 36 32 b 388 1085 11 6 15 4 M.Gillis/A.Gillis

16 S.McKeown/S.McCaughey 94 51 83 84 36 32 b 380 1077 9 4 16 4 S.McKeown/S.McCaughey

17 R.Cox/J.O'Niell 95 51 82 86 37 36 387 1103 20 1 17 3 R.Cox/J.O'Niell

18 P.Hogg/I.Pollock 98 50 94 86 34 32 b 394 1095 16 8 18 4 P.Hogg/I.Pollock

19 R.Pitts/G.Henry 93 50 86 81 35 32 b 19 4 R.Pitts/G.Henry

20 G.Hughes/P.Hughes 99 55 90 88 38 32 b 402 1120 27 11 20 4 G.Hughes/P.Hughes

21 G.Magee/M.Gregg 99 54 87 88 39 32 b 399 1124 29 12 21 4 G.Magee/M.Gregg

22 S.Brien/J.Brien 99 54 87 88 39 32 b 399 1089 13 7 22 4 S.Brien/J.Brien

23 P.McKenna/J.Mylee 238 f 50 91 110 36 47 572 1326 47 13 23 4 P.McKenna/J.Mylee

24 M.O'Donnell/M.O'Donnell 99 53 30 s 87 89 38 32 b 428 1128 30 4 24 3 M.O'Donnell/M.O'Donnell

25 A.McGuckin/T.Dillon 95 49 81 83 37 32 b 377 1066.1 7 2 25 4 A.McGuckin/T.Dillon

26 H.Barr/M.McQueen 96 52 86 85 38 32 b 389 1118 26 10 26 4 H.Barr/M.McQueen

27 J.Stirrup/E.McKenna 95 49 86 82 36 32 b 380 1066 6 1 27 4 J.Stirrup/E.McKenna

28 C.Dunne/R.Haslett 103 57 87 89 39 32 407 1153 34 5 28 3 C.Dunne/R.Haslett

29 R.Hall/N.Anderson 98 52 85 83 37 41 396 1229 45 6 29 3 R.Hall/N.Anderson

30 R.Robinson/D.Harrison 94 51 85 84 36 32 b 382 1067 8 3 30 4 R.Robinson/D.Harrison

31 G.Quigley/C.McClements 31 6 G.Quigley/C.McClements

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Crew
T13 P T14 P T15 P T16 P T17 P T18 P Sub

Grand 

Total
OA CL

No Clas Crew

32 R.Nesbitt/T.Tbc 32 6 R.Nesbitt/T.Tbc

34 E.Shaw/J.Shaw 96 51 88 86 37 32 b 390 1087 12 1 34 6 E.Shaw/J.Shaw

36 M.Thompson/K.Thompson 100 39 88 89 38 32 386 1113 23 6 36 6 M.Thompson/K.Thompson

37 A.Hayes/A.Robinson 37 6 A.Hayes/A.Robinson

38 N.McKenna/N.McKenna 93 46 90 84 36 32 b 381 1225 44 16 38 6 N.McKenna/N.McKenna

39 D.McKeown/R.McIvor 98 57 92 86 37 97 f 467 1197 40 15 39 6 D.McKeown/R.McIvor

40 L.Roberts/G.Roberts 102 55 87 88 38 34 404 1166 35 11 40 6 L.Roberts/G.Roberts

41 H.O'Boyle/A.Mitchell 106 52 87 87 37 32 b 401 1136 31 8 41 6 H.O'Boyle/A.Mitchell

42 G.McMillen/J.Garrett 99 56 84 86 37 32 b 394 1099 19 4 42 6 G.McMillen/J.Garrett

43 D.Martin/P.Beatty 97 52 87 85 37 32 390 1090 14 1 43 5 D.Martin/P.Beatty

44 L.McLean/M.Porter 99 55 88 88 39 32 b 401 1122 28 7 44 6 L.McLean/M.Porter

45 J.Allen/T.Crosby 108 75 91 91 40 33 438 1211 43 4 45 5 J.Allen/T.Crosby

46 A.Thompson/J.Hazelton 98 54 86 86 36 32 b 392 1138 32 9 46 6 A.Thompson/J.Hazelton

47 S.Cleary/R.O'Neill 106 57 97 91 39 34 424 1192 39 2 47 5 S.Cleary/R.O'Neill

48 S.Black/C.McCoosh 96 56 86 86 37 32 b 393 1171 37 13 48 6 S.Black/C.McCoosh

49 J.Watson/B.Reid 99 52 89 90 37 32 b 399 1109 22 5 49 6 J.Watson/B.Reid

50 F.McAleer/J.O'Brien 113 64 94 91 38 32 432 1368 48 6 50 5 F.McAleer/J.O'Brien

51 C.Nelson/D.Ghent 98 54 97 88 36 32 b 405 1140 33 10 51 6 C.Nelson/D.Ghent

53 A.McCloskey/S.McTaggart 92 51 84 81 35 32 b 375 1097 18 3 53 6 A.McCloskey/S.McTaggart

54 C.Manley/A.Brown 54 6 C.Manley/A.Brown

56 R.McLaughlin/M.McBrearty 103 63 89 90 43 36 30 X 454 EXCLUDED 56 5 R.McLaughlin/M.McBrearty

57 M.Smyth/C.Smyth 100 53 10 c 90 88 38 32 b 411 1177 38 14 57 6 M.Smyth/C.Smyth

58 M.Hood/G.Hood 101 54 30 s 90 92 39 33 439 1302 46 5 58 5 M.Hood/G.Hood

59 T.Kelly/N.Hamilton 108 64 101 93 37 36 439 1201 41 3 59 5 T.Kelly/N.Hamilton

60 R.McIvor/T.Tba 60 6 R.McIvor/T.Tba

61 C.Loftus/J.McErlean 93 49 90 83 38 32 b 385 1096 17 2 61 6 C.Loftus/J.McErlean

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Class
RESULTS BY CLASS

Crew

Grand Total Overall 

Position

Class 

Position

3 1 D.Burns/D.Burns 1034 3 1

6 1 F.Lenehan/D.Johnston 1092 15 2

8 1 N.Ferguson/R.Hamilton 1204 42 3

1 2 M.Francis/K.Lemon 1025 1 1st OA

2 2 L.Shaw/C.Shaw 1041 4 2

4 2 T.Ferguson/P.McAtamney 1031 2 1

5 2 M.Loughran/B.Mooney 1058 5 3

7 2 J.Brien/K.Walker

9 3 H.Robinson/K.Hall 1115 24 2

11 3 D.Millar/G.Millar 1117 25 3

17 3 R.Cox/J.O'NIELL 1103 20 1

24 3 M.O'Donnell/M.O'Donnell 1128 30 4

28 3 C.Dunne/R.Haslett 1153 34 5

29 3 R.Hall/N.Anderson 1229 45 6

10 4 N.Fletcher/L.Fletcher 1106 21 9

12 4 M.Walker/R.Walker 1078 10 5

15 4 M.Gillis/A.Gillis 1085 11 6

16 4 S.McKeown/S.McCaughey 1077 9 4

18 4 P.Hogg/I.Pollock 1095 16 8

19 4 R.Pitts/G.Henry

20 4 G.Hughes/P.Hughes 1120 27 11

21 4 G.Magee/M.Gregg 1124 29 12

22 4 S.Brien/J.Brien 1089 13 7

23 4 P.McKenna/J.Mylee 1326 47 13

25 4 A.McGuckin/T.Dillon 1066 7 2

26 4 H.Barr/M.McQueen 1118 26 10

27 4 J.Stirrup/E.McKenna 1066 6 1

30 4 R.Robinson/D.Harrison 1067 8 3

43 5 D.Martin/P.Beatty 1090 14 1

45 5 J.Allen/T.Crosby 1211 43 4

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties



Benone Targa Rally

Cookstown Motor Club Ltd. -  27 July 2019

No Class
RESULTS BY CLASS

Crew

Grand Total Overall 

Position

Class 

Position

47 5 S.Cleary/R.O'Neill 1192 39 2

50 5 F.McAleer/J.O'Brien 1368 48 6

56 5 R.McLaughlin/M.McBrearty EXCLUDED

58 5 M.Hood/G.Hood 1302 46 5

59 5 T.Kelly/N.Hamilton 1201 41 3

14 6 D.Brogan/E.Loughridge 1169 36 12

31 6 G.Quigley/C.McClements

32 6 R.Nesbitt/T.Tbc

34 6 E.Shaw/J.Shaw 1087 12 1

36 6 M.Thompson/K.Thompson 1113 23 6

37 6 A.Hayes/A.Robinson

38 6 N.McKenna/N.McKenna 1225 44 16

39 6 D.McKeown/R.McIvor 1197 40 15

40 6 L.Roberts/G.Roberts 1166 35 11

41 6 H.O'Boyle/A.Mitchell 1136 31 8

42 6 G.McMillen/J.Garrett 1099 19 4

44 6 L.McLean/M.Porter 1122 28 7

46 6 A.Thompson/J.Hazelton 1138 32 9

48 6 S.Black/C.McCoosh 1171 37 13

49 6 J.Watson/B.Reid 1109 22 5

51 6 C.Nelson/D.Ghent 1140 33 10

53 6 A.McCloskey/S.McTaggart 1097 18 3

54 6 C.Manley/A.Brown

57 6 M.Smyth/C.Smyth 1177 38 14

60 6 R.McIvor/T.Tba

61 6 C.Loftus/J.McErlean 1096 17 2

KEY TO PENALTIES:   B=Bogey   Mx=Maximum    js=Jump Start   c=Strike Cone    s=Fail to Stop astride line    f=Fail, wrong route in test     X=Exclusion     sc=Stop Collect   sb=Stop Box   rp=Road Penalties


